)1 -31 -2008 ————
ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVI -31-92 Patent and : PATENTS ONLY	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Papents and Trademarks: I	103478678
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory M. Clark	Name: Clark Rubber & Plastic Company
ames T. Clark, II eff A. Lippus	Internal Address: 8888 East Avenue
TRAFFINA OF	Street Address: 8888 East Avenue P.O. Box 299 Mentor, Ohio 44061-0288
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	A corporation of : (if applicable)
. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	X No
Execution Date: January 9, 2008	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/986,813 B. P	date of the application is: Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark L. Weber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower	X Enclosed via Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: 106 South Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Timesh additional copy of any page it paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Mark L. Weber, Reg. No. 46,069 Name of Person Signing Signature	W- 23 J- 7008
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
MB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	a to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	110.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewi	rerage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, i.
	S1833E11 NINNANN TURPHRA BANGANIO
	62 Fo.8821 48.88 0P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, GREG M. CLARK, residing at 13301 Auburn Rd., Chardon, county of Geauga, and state of Ohio, JIM CLARK, residing at 8848 Foxhill Dr., Kirtland, county of Lake, state of Ohio, and JEFF A. LIPPUS, residing at 27385 Gable Way, Olmstead, Ohio 44138 all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEAL AND WATER CATCH FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE

WHEREAS, CLARK RUBBER & PLASTIC COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at 8888 East Ave., Mentor, Ohio 44061, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from Clark Rubber & Plastic Company, aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Greg M. Clark, Jim Clark and Jeff Lipus have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Clark Rubber & Plastic Company, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by us on even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application based on or corresponding to the above

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0758 specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Clark Rubber & Plastic Company, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of

January , 2008

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

GREGORY M.CLARK

IAMES T. CLARK, II

JEFF A. MPPOS

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0759